

---

---

**United States**  
**COURT OF APPEALS**  
**for the Ninth Circuit**

---

BART McKENNEY and MARIE McKENNEY,  
individually and as co-partners doing business  
under the name of McKenney Logging Com-  
pany, *Appellants,*

vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a cor-  
poration, *Appellee.*

EINAR GLASER, DOROTHY GLASER and Mc-  
KENNEY LOGGING CORPORATION, a cor-  
poration *Appellants,*

vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a cor-  
poration, *Appellee.*

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**  
**McKENNEY LOGGING CORPORATION**

---

*Appeals from the United States District Court for the  
District of Oregon.*

---

S. J. BISCHOFF,  
LEO LEVENSON,

*Attorneys for Appellant McKenney Logging Corporation.*

FILED  
JUN 17 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

# INDEX

	Page
Point I. The Court below erred in holding that Mc-Kenney Logging Corporation unlawfully interfered with and induced the Logging Company to breach its contract with the Lumber Company. The mere knowledge of the contract between the Lumber Company and the Logging Company does not constitute inducement to breach the contract.	2
Summary of Argument .....	2, 3
Argument .....	4
Point II. The Court below erred in finding that the Corporation was guilty of trespass and rendering judgment against it for treble the value of timber (\$50,000.00) alleged to have been removed by the Corporation from the Belding tract, being part of the timber lands purchased by the Corporation from the Logging Company.	16
Argument .....	16
Point III. The Court erred in holding the Corporation liable for \$118,000.00 damages for loss of profits allegedly resulting from the failure to supply logs for the operation of the Batterson Mill.	23
Argument .....	23
Point IV. The Court below erred in awarding \$118,000.00 damages for loss of profits allegedly resulting from the failure to supply logs for the operation of the Batterson Mill because there is no substantial evidence that any damage was sustained at all.	24
Argument .....	24
Point V. The Lumber Company could not, in any event, maintain an action for loss of profits resulting from the alleged failure to supply logs to the	

## INDEX (Cont.)

Page

Batterson Mill because it had transferred the operation of the Mill to Roy Gould or his corporation, Diamond Lumber Company, under an agreement by which they were to receive all profits from the operation of the Mill subsequent to October 1, 1951, and they were to sustain all losses therefrom. The Lumber Company is not the real party in interest in this respect.....	26
Argument .....	26
Point VI. The Court below erred in admitting in evidence Appellee's Exhibits 19-A, 19-B, 19-C and 22. The error is highly prejudicial. Without those exhibits, there is not a scintilla of evidence in the record to establish alleged loss of profits.....	27
Argument .....	27, 31
Conclusion .....	34

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

	Page
Caldwell v. Gem Packing Co., 125 P. 2d 901, 904	3, 11
Caro v. Wollenberg, 68 Or. 420	19
Hooven v. First National Bank, 66 A.L.R. 1204, 273 Pac. 257, 134 Okl. 217	31
Horth v. American Aggregates Corporation, 35 N.E. 2d 595, 597, 598	3, 11
Kelly v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co., 11 F. Supp. 497	3, 8
Lamport v. 4175 Broadway, Inc., 6 F. Supp. 923	3, 13
Pestel Milk Co. v. Model Dairy Products Co., 52 N.E. 2d 651, 658	3, 12
Sweeney v. Smith, 167 Fed. 385, Aff'd 171 Fed. 645 Third Cir.), Certiorari den. 215 U.S. 600	3, 8, 11, 13
United States v. Newbury Mfg. Co., 36 F. Supp. 602 (D.C. Mass.)	3, 13

### STATUTES AND TREATISES

Section 105.810 Oregon Revised Statutes	21
20 Am. Jur., p. 698, Sec. 831	31
30 Am. Jur 75 (Title: Interference)	3, 12
52 Am. Jur. 843 (Title: Trespass, Secs. 11, 25, 30)	20
1 Greenleaf, Evidence, Sec. 93	31
Re Statement of the Law of Torts, Sec. 766, Com- ment (i)	3, 8
Wigmore, Evidence, Sec. 1230	31
